The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Office of Facilities and Construction
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS
Meeting Date: 7/23/2013

EXHIBIT 2_

1.Fort Lauderdale High

Remodeling / Renovations
CHANGE ORDER NO:002 PROJECT NO; P.000687 (fk.a. 0951-27-01)

Contractor: Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.

Consultant: Manuel Synalovski, LLC

TOTAL: $68,401

CONTRACT DATE: 06/07/2011

Consultant Omission: #Days $26.112
Item No. - 006  Provide labor, materials, and equipment to re-route storm Drain 0 $3.185
and add one drain structure.
Conflict between the structural and civil drawings.
Item No. - 015 Provide labor, materials, and equipment to relocate existing City 0 $3.815
of Fort Lauderdale street light pole that was in direct conflict with
the new bus loop enfrance ramp.
Contract documents did not correctly depict location of light pole.
Pole had to be relocated to avoid the conflict with bus loop
entrance design, .
Item No. - 031 Provide labor, materials, and equipment to add 12 specialty type 0 $9,132
light fixtures, conduit and wire at new science labs.
The specified light fixtures in the science area were omitted from
the contract documents.
Item No. - 033 Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to modify 0 $3.963
water main design to avoid conflict with site drainage.
Contractor was directed to modify and offset the water main to
avoid hitting the french drain.
Item No. - 3035  Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to reroute the 0 $6.017
storm drainage piping and structures to avoid conflicts with the
covered canopy footings.
Contractor was directed to re-route drainage lines and sfructures
to coordinate with the covered canopy drawings. Covered canopy
was located on Architectural drawings, but not coordinated
properly with the civil plans.
Owner Request: Grant 15 Days to Contract #Days $13.807
Item No. - 003  Contractor provided labor, materials, and equipment to extend 3 $15.868

low voltage conduit feeder system from new pool into the main
electrical room of the new administration building,.

Pool systems were originally designed to feed into existing
administration building. This building is scheduled for
demoliton. Running the pool low voltage systems directly to the
new addition will improve the performance of the system by
minimizing the distance of the conduit runs.

Manager, Facilities Project: Greg Boardman
Report Title: Summary of Change Orders (Pending Board Approval #Days

Page I of 3



The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Office of Facilities and Construction
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS
Meeting Date: 7/23/2013

1.Fort Lauderdale High

Owner Request: ' Grant 15 Days to Contract #Days $13.807
Item No. - 014  Provide labor, materials, and equipment to install 49 recessed 12 $52,283
floor boxes to accommodate proposed furniture type in techincal
labs.

Due to the age of the design, contract documents did not reflect
current curriculum requirements.

Item No. - 030 Contractor to provide credit for closed circuit security system 0 $60.177 CREDIT
components that were determined to be obsolete and incorrectly
identified in the School Board Criteria documents.

Change in CCTV equipment required to meet digital format
requirements. Specified equipment is obsolete.

Item No. - 037 Contractor to provide labor, materials, and equipment to remove 0 $5.833
and relocate 25 in-contract built-in cabinets.

Change in office configurations and furniture layouts required
revisions to the built-in casework plan, Surplus casework to be
used in storage rooms.

Unforeseen Condition: Grant 68 Days to Contract #Days $28.482
Item No. - 002  Contractor provided labor, materials, and equipment to adjust the 14 $21,058

footing size and configuration of the new classroom building.
This change was necessitated in order to accommodate an existing
sanitary sewer lateral and manhole.

Route of sewer lateral was discovered only after excavation of
footings.

Item No. - 017 Contractor was delayed in the construction process by Tropical 6 $0
Storm Isaac.

The Contract documents Section 01350 require the contractor to
secure the site in the event of a pending iropical weather event.
The contractor is entitled to a non-compensable time extension
for storm preparations.

Item No. - 018  Contractor's construction schedule was impacted by stop work 48 30
orders issued by the City of Fort Lauderdale.

The City of Fort Lauderdale issued two formal code violations.
These violations stopped specific, critical site work activities,
The issue was brought in front of a City Magistrate and it was
determined that the City had no jurisdiction to impose any
violations on our property pursuant to 1013.371(1)(a) of the
Florida Statutes. The appeal process took 48 Calendar days to
resolve. The contractor is entitled to a non-compensable time
extension for delays that were beyond their control.

Manager, Facilities Project: Greg Boardman
Report Title: Summary of Change Orders (Pending Board Approval #Days Page 2 of 3



The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Office of Facilities and Construction
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS
Meeting Date: 7/23/2013

1.Fort Lauderdale High
Unforeseen Condition: Grant 68 Days to Contract #Days $28.,482
Item No. - 034  Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to supply and 0 7,424

install new sanitary system man hole.

Contractor was directed to supply and install new man hole due to
the poor condition of the existing tie in man hole. Tie location
man hole was 52 years old and showed significant signs of
structural weakness. It was determined that due to its poor
condition, it should be completely replaced.

Manager, Facilities Prgject: Greg Boardman
Report Title: Summary of Change Orders (Pending Board Approval #Days Page 3 of 3



The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #2
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 6/24/2013
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# PQQOESB7
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Confractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter CCD dated 1/18/1012
Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor provided labor, materials and equipment to adjust the footing size
and configuration of the new classroom building. This change was necessitated in order to
accommodate an existing sanitary sewer lateral and manhole.

Attachments: CCD dated 1/18/2012, schedule impact, proposal worksheet.

Reason For Change:

Route of sewer lateral was discovered only after excavation of footings.

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: “Add: $21,058.00
Deduct: $

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 714 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

TR T L

Project Consultant’s éiénature’ ' Contrixttors Sighdture: fFacilitiey Project Manager
Date
Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consuitant’s Typed Narme Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn :
_Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Fimm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categories Sub Categories

[1 Owners Request_[Mlnforeseen | Consuttant Error [ ] Consultant Omission | [ IRegulatory Compliance L Safety/Emergency
v




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-item #3
Facility Name: _Fort Lauderdale High School ' Date: 1/24/2012
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# PO00EB7
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn : Refefence Letter
o Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor provided labor, materials and equipment to extend low voltage
conduit feeder system from new pool into the main electrical room of the new administration building.

Attachments:

Reasbn For Change: Pool systems were originally designed to feed into existing administration
building. This building is scheduled for demolition. Running the pool low voltage systems directly to
the new addition will improve the performance of the system by minimizing the distance of the
conduit runs. '

Summary.

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: 7/ Add: $15,867.60
Deduct: §

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: v 3 : Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INGLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK. - o

RW?. 7/17’—7 p%/%// %7/‘?}%&}&% R_ . |

Projoct Consultant's Signature  ale Contractars Signature at

Concurred

Chris Bray Murrel Perry GregoryT. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Fagilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn ‘ :

Project Consultant's Firm Mams ~ Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

{ This information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff . .
- Change Order Categorles - Sub Categorles
EOwner'j Request ijnfore_seen T 1 Consultant Error L] Consuitant Omission_] [ [Regulatory Compliance [ Sefety/Emergency




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #06
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 2/27/2013
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter
Dated:

Description of Change: Provide Labor materials and equipment to re-route storm Drain and add one
drain structure.

Attachments: _01250b

Reason For Change: Conflict between the structural and civil drawings.

Summary.
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: o vAdd: $3,185.28

Deduct: § .
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: v 0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK. '

Recommen L. * %}% 6/-5*/(3

Project Cqusefightts Sfgnature” ~ Date © ContractorsiSignature Date

Chris Bray Ben Baffer :

Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facllitties Project Manager's Typad Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn ,

Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Nama _Ttie Schoo! Board of Broward Counly, FL

Thig Infonﬁatiou to be completed by School Baard of Broward County Staff

Change Orgder Categories Sub Categories
i_] Owner's Request [ JUnforeseen .%onsu!tant Error [3 Consultent Omission ijegutatory Compllance [ { Safely/Emergency
. ~ -

To be — 7




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500

Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-item #14

Facility Name: _Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 12/3/2012
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter

Dated:

Description of Change: Provide Labor materials and equipment to install 49 recessed floor boxes to
accommodate proposed furniture type in technical labs.

Attachments: 01250b

Reason For Change: Due to the age of the design, contract documents did not reflect current
curriculum requirements.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: v Add: $52,283.01
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: v 12 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

g/ D gy | Spmvben

Project Consultant's Signfture D;‘B’ Contr or s Sinatun Date Facilitles U Project Manager
. Pate

Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman

Project CGonsuitant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name

Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn

Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categones Sub Categories

T Owners Request | lUnforeseen || Consultant Error [ ] Consuitant Omission | L JRegulatory Compliance [ ] Safety/Emergency

v




= s s .- : : TEteea s regmmaLcm I n o~ L L

The School Board of Broward County, FIorlda .
Facllltles and Constructlon Management Division

~ 1700 SW 14th Court
. ' Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #15
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School : Date: 12/3/2012
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000887
Project Descriptioni: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter
Dated:

Description of Change: Provide Labor materials and equipment to relocate existing City of Fort
Lauderdale street light pole that was in direct conflict with the new bus loop entrance ramp.

Attachments: 01250b

Reason For Change: Contract documents did not correctly depict location of light pole. Pole had to
be relocated to avoid the conflict with bus loop entrance design.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Y Add: _$3815.00
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: /0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

Recomme Y Accepte : viewed/and Concuyred
éoé " ILD -

Project ComsTit gnature  Date Contractor's Signature Date :i-‘aci!itieU Project Manager

Date

Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman

Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name

Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn

Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Fim Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categories 4 Sub Categories
[:] Owner's Request []Unforeseen [-] Consultant Error R4 Consuitant Omission | [ IRegulatory Compliance [ ] Safetv/Emergency
F 4 :

v
VN




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court '
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-item #17
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 12/3/2012
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter
Dated:

- Description of Change: Contractor was delayed in the construction process by Tropical Storm Isaac.

Attachments: 01250b

Reason For Change: The Contract documents Section 01350 require the contractor to secure the
site in the event of a pending tropical weather event. The contractor is entitted to a non
compensable time extension for storm preparations. '

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: “Add: $
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: v B Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF

WORK.
"_, Zﬂ\n ACC ed ‘ R ewed gd Concurfed
L, <77 % %

Recomme

Project Copeditapt's Bignature  Date Contractops Signature Date EeGilities{ /- Project Manager
Date

Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman

Project Consultant's Typed Name ‘ Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name

Manny Synalovski Assoclates LLC Kaufman Lynn

Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change QOrder Categorles Sub Categories

[] Owner's Request xlUnforeseen L] Consultant Error | | Consultant Omission [IRegulatory Compliance [ ] Safety/Emergency
v




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #18
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Déte: 121312012
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# PO00687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Cortractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter
Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor's construction schedule was impacted by stop work orders issued
by the City of Fort Lauderdale.

‘Attachments: 01250b

Reason For Change: The City of Fort Lauderdale issued two formal code violations. These
violations stopped specific, critical site work activities. The issue was brought in front of a City
Magistrate and it was determined that the City had no jurisdiction to impose any violations on our
property pursuant to 1013.371(1)(a) of the Florida Statutes. The appeal process took 48 Cailendar
days to resolve. The contractor is entitled to a non compensable time extension for delays that were
beyond their control.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: , Add: $
Deduct: $ ‘ :
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: v 48 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK. '

Repdmipgnded? ﬂﬁ Accepted RQ!'ewed @Conéurred

Proj5%t Consuitant's Signaturé  Date o/ / Contractor's Signature Date “Paciiies (_J Praject Manager
. / Date :

Chris Bray ' Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman

Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name

Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn -

Project Consultant's Firmy Name Contractor's Flrm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

X Change Order Categories Sub Categories
"] Owner's Request [MUnforeseen [ 1 Consultant Error [} Consultant Omission ! !Regulaton Compliance E !SafeglEmergen_sz

'




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
“Facilitles and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-item #30
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 2/27/2013
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project # P0O0068B7
Projéct Description: Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor: - Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter
Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor to provide credit for closed circuit security system components that
were determined to be ohsolete and.incorrectly identified in the School Board Criteria documents.

Attachments: 012500

Reason For Change: Change in CCTV equipment required to meet digital format requiremenis.
Specified equipment is obsolete.

Summary; : :
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $0

YDeduct: $60,177.37
The Contract Time will be (Increased) by: /0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHAILL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK. .

4] ' .
Recommend % lv"‘ Acc d R ad % Concuzd
~ b { , J & / /72 %

"Projeot Consul ture Dale Conlractors Signature Dats’ “Fdofiities (/ Froed Manager
Date .
Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typsd Name Contractor's Typed Name Fagcllitios Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Assoclates Li.C Kaufman Lynn

Project Consullant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The Schoot Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward Gounty Staff

___Change Order Categories . Sub Categories
EOwner's Request [ JUnforeseen L] Consultant Error L] Consuftant Omission | [_JRegulatory Compliance [ Safety/Emergency
J ,




The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court '
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 _ (754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #031

Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 2/27/2013
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter

Dated:

Description of Change: Provide Labor materiais and equnpment to add 12 specialty type light fixtures,
conduit and wire at new science labs.

Attachments: 01250b

Reason For Change: The specified light fixtures in the science area were omitted from the contract
documents,

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: ~Add: $9,132.00
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: s 0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF

WORK.
ndeg” 7@ Zﬁpted W R@iewed m

" Froject Consultant's Signature Dat Contractor's Signafire I " Date FacllltleU Project Manager
Date
Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typsd Name Facilitias Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn
Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The Schoo! Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change Order Categories Sub Categories
] Owner's Request [ |Unforeseen [ ] Consultant Error X Consuitant Omission [IRegulatory Compliance [ 1 Safety/Emergency

v




- The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #33
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 6/3/2013
Project Name: Phased Replac_:ement Project# P0O00687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Lefter
Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to modify water main
design to avoid conflict with site drainage. "

Attachments: 01250d, ,Proposal documents

Reason For Change: Contractor was directed to modify and offset the water main to avoid hitting the
french drain.

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: YAdd: $3,963.09
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: , 0 “Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTEN TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF

Acgepted - Rdylewed a oncurred
Contraipir's Sign Pate Facilities U " Project Manager

Date

Project Consulfant's Signature

Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman

Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC ~ Kaufman Lynn

Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categories Sub Categories

L] Owner's Request [ }JUnforeseen [ ] Consultant Error BConsultant Omission | [JRegulatory Compliance [1 Safety/Emergency




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdate, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500

Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #34

Facility Name: _Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 6/3/2013
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter

Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to supply and instali new
sanitary system man hole. :

Attachments: 01250d, ,Proposal documents

Reason For Change: Contractor was directed to supply and install new man hole due to the poor
condition of the existing tie in man hole. Tie location man hole was 52 years old and showed
significant signs of structural weakness. It was determined that due its poor condition it should be
completely replaced.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: vAdd: $7,424.08
: Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: v 0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

co end?f 4 Acggpted W)
. )
Prbject Consultant's Sigaature D% Conira sSignsyﬁré [ Date

Chris Bray . Ben Baffer ‘ Gregory T. Boardman

Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typaed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn

Project Consultant’s Firm Name Confractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categories Sub Categories

"] Owner's Request gUnforeseen [.1 Consultant Error [} Consultant Omission | [ JRegulatory Compliance [] Safety/Emergency

v




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (764) 321-1500
Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #35
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 6/3/2013
Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# P000687
Project Description: _Concurrent Phased Replacement
Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter
Dated:

Description of Change: Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to reroute the storm
drainage piping and structures to avoid conflicts with the covered canopy footings. -

Attachments: 01250d, ,Proposal documents

Reason For Change: Contractor was directed to re-route drainage flines and structures to coordinate
with the covered canopy drawings. Covered canopy was located on Architectural drawings but not
coordinated properly with the civit plans.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: /Add: $6,016.99
Deduct: $
The Contract Time wilt be (increased) by: s 0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WOR

co éndgd’ @ Accepted %\;\:&i’ oncur
Profect Consuitant's Sig,nalure Ddy Contradtof's Sigphture Date -l—’acilities(/ Project Manager

Date
Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consultant’s Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name - Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn
._Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Catégories Sub Categories

L] Owner's Request lf]Unforeseen ] Consultant Error_EConsultant Omission | [ JRegulatory Compliance [_} Safety/Emergency

v




The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division

1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500
Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem #37

Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 5/7/2013

Project Name: Phased Replacement Project# PO00687

Project Description: Concurrent Phased Replacement

Contractor:  Kaufman Lynn Reference Letter

Dated:

Descrlptlon of Change: Contractor to provide labor materials and equipment to remove and relocate
25 in contract buiit in cabinets.

Atftachments: 01250b

Reason For Change Change in office configurations and furniture layouts required revisions to the
built in casework plan. Surplus casework to be used in storage rooms.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: ' YAdd: $5833.00
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) by: /0 Days Non Compensable

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK, NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR -EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

RecommendW k }P(? Af%%/ Cofir ﬁjte‘vgg Concurred
¢ ~d~ 2 g?%
Contractbr's S(Qﬁjlre

Project Consultapt’s é[d?@ture- Datb Date ‘Facmuas Projact Manager
Date

Chris Bray Ben Baffer Gregory T. Boardman

Profect Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name

Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Kaufman Lynn :

Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be cdmpleted by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change Order Categories Sub Categories .
' EI Owner's Request DUnforeseen L1 Consultant Error || Consultant Omission [IRegulatory Compliance [ Safety/Emergency

v




